PREPARED IN COMMITTEE 2/12/2024

[Appointments, Entertainment Commission - Anthony Schlander and Maria Davis]

ending July 1, 2026, to the Entertainment Commission.

FILE NO. 240108

MOTION NO. M24-015

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person(s) to serve as a member of the

Entertainment Commission, pursuant to the provisions of Charter, Section 4.117, for the term

Motion appointing Anthony Schlander, term ending July 1, 2027, and Maria Davis, term

specified:

Anthony Schlander, seat 1, succeeding Theodora Marie Caminong, resigned, must represent the interests of City neighborhood associations or groups, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending July 1, 2027;

Maria Davis, seat 2, succeeding Stephen Jon Torres, resigned, must represent the interests of entertainment associations or groups, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending July 1, 2026.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M24-015

File Number: 240108 Date Passed: February 27, 2024

Motion appointing Anthony Schlander, term ending July 1, 2027, and Maria Davis, term ending July 1, 2026, to the Entertainment Commission.

February 12, 2024 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

February 12, 2024 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

February 27, 2024 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Chan, Dorsey, Engardio, Mandelman, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton

File No. 240108

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 2/27/2024 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board